

175 West Jefferson Street • Joliet, IL 60432 • Phone: 815-726-4781 • Fax: 815-726-4785 • www.joliettownship.net

LEGAL NOTICE JOLIET TOWNSHIP WILL COUNTY STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING APRIL 9, 2024

To the legal voters, residents of the Town of Joliet, in the County of Will and State of Illinois, that the Annual Town Meeting of said Town will take place on Tuesday, April 9, 2024 being the second Tuesday of said month, at the hour of 6:15 p.m., at the Joliet Township Office Building, Town Hall Meeting Room, 175 West Jefferson Street, Joliet, Illinois, for the transaction of the miscellaneous business of said Town, and after a moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider reports of Officers, and decide on such measure as may, in pursuance of Law, appropriately come before the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Clerk Calls the Annual Town Meeting to Order.
- 2. Leads the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Reading of the Call (Public Notice).
- 4. Calls for the Nomination of a Moderator.
- 5. Motion is presented to place the name in nomination of the Moderator.
- 6. The request is presented 3 times Are there any other nominations?
- 7. Oath of Office is administered to the Moderator.
- 8. Motion to accept the Minutes of the previous Annual Town Meeting of April 11, 2023.
- 9. Introduces the Township Officials and those in attendance.
- 10. Requests the Financial Statements for all the Township funds to be read.
- 11. The Financial Statements are posted in the Town Hall for inspection.
- 12. Any questions on the Financial Statements.
- 13. Motion to approve the Financial Statements.
- 14. Moderator Compensation.
- 15. Delegate the Authority to the Township Board to Purchase, Sell and Lease Property for a period of 12 months. (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5), and (ii) the setting of a price for the sale of lease of property owned by the public body (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(6).
- 16. Calls on Township Supervisor to discuss Town activities.
- 17. Inquires if any other Township Officials would like to speak.
- 18. Inquires if any residents of the Township would like to ask any questions or discuss any Township concerns.
- 19. Closing Remarks.
- 20. Motion to set time for next Annual Town Meeting:
- 21. The Annual Town Meetings are set by law. They are to be held on the second Tuesday in the month of April. The next Annual Town Meeting will be held on Tuesday, April 8, 2025.
- 22. Inquires if there is anything else to come before the meeting.
- 23. Motion to adjourn.

ALICIA MORALES JOLIET TOWNSHIP CLERK MARCH 18, 2024



ANNUAL TOWN MEETING



TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024



TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM - FIRST FLOOR **JOLIET TOWNSHIP OFFICE BUILDING** 175 WEST JEFFERSON STREET **JOLIET, IL 60432**

Entrance to the Meeting Room: located at the north end of the building, via the stairway adjacent to the parking lot.

Handicap Accessible: Parking located at the north end of the parking lot and access to the building via a ramp located at the north end of the parking lot.

> **SCAN TO VIEW** THE AGENDA:











* *NOTICE**

THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED JOLIET TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING FOR

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M.

- AND -

JOLIET TOWNSHIP ANNUAL TOWN HALL MEETING AT 6:15 PM

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM – FIRST FLOOR
Joliet Township Office Building
175 West Jefferson Street
Joliet, IL 60432

Entrance to the Meeting Room: located at the north end of the building, via the stairway adjacent to the parking lot.

<u>Handicap Accessible:</u> Parking located at the north end of the parking lot and access to the building via a ramp located at the north end of the parking lot.

Alicia Morales, MBA Town Clerk

Additional Information: 815-726-5239 clerk@joliettownship.net